
KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

NO SURNAME 

Alexander, King of Russia,  

   V2-4 

Amy (mother of James W. 

   Reed, M.D.), V3-25 

Angela, V1-29 

Bridget (wife of Jacob  

   Berry), V4-8 

Domp, V3-17 

Elizabeth (wife of Hugh 

   Knox), V1-21 

Ginney, V3-17 

Hope, V3-17, 18 

Jeff (grandson of Mrs. 

   Eddie Rich), V3-12 

Jemima, (wife of William 

   Farmer), V3-25 

Margaret (wife of Amos  

   Grantham), V3-25 

Maria (wife of Hans 

   Rietsch), V1-27 

Mary A. (wife of F.  

   Beaty), V3-25 

Mary Jane (wife of George 

   R. Tincombe), V1-21 

Plutarch, V2-17 

Prince, V3-17, 18 

Roas, V3-17 

Rose, V3-18 

Sarah (wife of John  

   Robinson), V4-8 

Sarah (wife of William  

   Hill), V4-7 

 

ABBEY 

Edward H., V1-36 

Margaret (Robinson),  

   V1-36 

Mariam, V1-36 

 

ABSHUR/ABSHEAR 

   ABSHIER 

Martha Ann, V1-22 

 

ALEXANDER 

Charles Sumner, V1-24 

Deane Everett, V1-24 

Eleanor, V3-25 

Frank P., V2-22 

Gertrude Alice (Deane), 

   V1-24 

Jemima S. (Lombard), 

   V1-24 

John J., V2-22 

Louise Pauline (Brady), 

   V1-24 

Nancy Dean, V1-24 

Thomas, V1-24 

 

ALLEN 

Martin, V2-22 

 

ANDERSON 

(_), Dr., V2-16 

George A., V4-16 

George E., V4-12, 16 

John H.L., V4-16 

Leonard B., V4-16 

Mehitable (Atkins), V4-16 

 

ANDREWS 

Charles M., V1-30 

 

AREY 

Bertram, Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 

Bethiah, V4-3 

 

ASHBY 

Amy Estell, V1-22 

David Wesley, Rev.,  

   V1-22 

Susanne Walton  

   (Hamilton), V1-22 

 

ASHLEY 

Julia Barton, V1-35 

 

 

ATKINS 

Abigail Gross, V4-16 

Elizabeth (Jerome), V3-17 

Freeman, V4-16, 18 

Freeman, Jr., V4-12, 16 

Henrietta (Paine), V4-16 

John, Esq., V2-20 

Mary A., V4-5 

Mehitable, V4-16 

Peggy, V4-16 

Sally, V4-18 

Sarah, V4-18 

Sarah Jane, V4-16 

 

ATWOOD 

Allen, V4-16 

David, V4-7 

Ethelyn, V3-9 

Ezekiel, V4-12, 16 

Henry, V3-6, 9 

Richard, V4-16, 18 

Richard F., V4-12, 14, 16 

Sarah, V1-19 

Susan (Mayo)(Rich),  

   V4-16 

Susannah (Newcomb),  

   V4-7 

Tamsain, V4-16 

Vashti Cole, V4-7 

William R., V4-16 

 

AUL 

Henry, Sr., V1-21 

Susanna (Mogle), V1-21 

Tamer, IV-21 

 

AYERS 

Olive, V4-17 

 

BAILEY 

Elaine, V3-11 

Johnnie, Mr., V3-11 

Johnnie, Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-11 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

BAKER 

Barbara, V1-1, 41; V2-1,  

   2, 18, 35; V3-1, 6, 8, 9,  

   13, 32, 39; V4-1, 15, 28, 

   31 

Philip, V4-24 

 

BALDWIN 

Phoebe, V3-27 

 

BALLAS 

Rocky, V3-14 

 

BANGS 

Dorcas H., V4-16 

Elisha, Captain, V2-4 

 

BARTLETT 

Martha H., V3-25 

 

BATES 

Mary Dyer, V1-24 

 

BEAUCHAMP 

Gertrude, Mrs., V2-12 

 

BEESON 

Elizabeth, V1-15, 21; 

   V2-13, 26 

 

BELL 

Ellen (Rich), Mrs., V3-35 

 

BERRY 

(_), Mr., V1-14 

Bridget (_)(wife of Jacob), 

   V4-8 

Charles, V1-22 

Eliza Ella, V1-22 

Elizabeth, V4-8 

Jacob, V4-8 

Nancy Jane (Hadden),  

   V1-22 

 

BEVILL 

Nancy, V1-11 

 

BICKLE 

Bobbie (Rich), Mrs.,  

   V3-35 

 

BICKNELL 

Eliza, V3-21 

 

BOLTON 

James, V1-21 

Jennie E., V1-20 

Margaret (Britten), V1-21 

 

BOOTH 

Anita, V1-9, 10, 12 

C.M., Sr., Mrs., V1-10 

Clarence Melvin, V1-12 

Ollie Florence (Shappley), 

   VI-12 

 

BOWMAN 

Charles, V2-22 

Ernest, V2-22 

 

BRACKETT 

Henry, V4-12, 16 

 

BRADLEY 

Henry, V4-12 

 

BRADY 

Catherine (Condon), 

   V1-24 

Frank William, V1-24 

Louise Pauline, V1-24 

Margaret (Cummings) 

   V1-24 

William, V1-24 

 

BRAYMAND 

Elizabeth Ann, V4-7 

 

BREWSTER 

William, V1-33 

 

BRICKLEY 

Charlie, V2-5 

 

BRIDGMAN 

Benjamin F., V4-11, 16 

 

BRIGGS 

Charles, V2-23 

 

BRIGHAM 

Charles A., Mrs., V4-8, 9 

Dorothy Greely (Duke), 

   V4-8, 9 

Mary (Rich), V4-19 

William, V4-19 

 

BRITTEN 

Margaret, V1-21 

 

BROTHERTON 

Eliza, V1-10 

 

BROWN 

Amasa, V4-8 

Elizabeth (Pond), V4-9 

Martha (Rich), V4-8 

Martha Malvina, V4-8 

Seth, V4-9 

 

BURGESS 

A.B., V1-11 

A.D., V1-11 

Sarah, V4-8 

 

BURIS 

Mary Elizabeth, V4-26 

 

BURK 

H.B., V1-11 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

BURNS 

Cora (Rich), V3-14 

Diana, V3-13 

Doris, V3-14 

Harvey, V3-14 

Irene (Rich), V1-41; V2-1, 

   35; V3-13, 39; V4-31 

Jean, V3-14 

John, V3-13 

Mikel, V3-14 

N.O., Mr. & Mrs., V3-13 

Robbie, V3-14 

Robert, V3-14 

Robert B., V3-14 

Shawn, V3-14 

 

BURR 

P., V4-24 

 

BURT 

Daniel, V4-7 

Elizabeth Ann, V4-6 

Elizabeth Ann  

   (Braymand), V4-7 

 

BUSTER 

F. Beaty, V3-25 

Frances T., V3-24 

Mary A. (_)(wife of F.  

   Beaty), V3-25 

 

CAMERON 

Christina L., V1-41;  

   V2-35; V3-39; V4-31 

Lucinda, V2-21 

 

CAMP 

Almira, V3-26 

Anna (Coe), V3-26 

Elah, V3-27 

Ezra, V3-26 

Phoebe (Baldwin), V3-27 

 

 

CAMPBELL 

John, V2-22 

Katie, V1-10 

Maye, V1-10 

 

CAPELICE 

Johanna, V1-23 

 

CARRIGAN 

T.J., V2-22 

 

CARSON 

Grace, V3-26 

 

CASSEVOY 

Mary (Rich), V1-41;  

   V2-35; V3-39; V4-31 

 

CELL 

Blance K., V1-20 

David L., V1-21 

Jacah, V1-21 

Joseph M., V1-20 

Katheryn K. (Gee), V1-20 

Maggie J. (Dean), V1-21 

Sarah (Phinney), V1-21 

 

CHASE 

Edward, V1-13, 14 

 

CHISHOLM 

Murdock, V2-22 

 

CHURCHILL 

Jennie (Jerome), V3-18 

Randolph, V3-18 

Winston, Sir, V3-16, 18 

 

CLIFFORD 

Nathan, Justice, V1-14 

 

COAN 

Paul, V4-16 

 

COBB 

Achsah (Rich), V4-16 

Ammasa, V4-16 

Clarissa Paine, V4-16 

Elizabeth, V4-16 

Florence D., V3-9 

Geneva Atkins, V1-1, 33,  

   34, 36 

Geneva Smith (Rich),  

   V1-33 

Gilbert, V3-8 

Gilbert, Mr. & Mrs., V3-6 

Gilbert, Mrs.,V3-8 

Gladys, Mrs., V1-1, 41;  

   V2-1, 35; V3-8, 39;  

   V4-31 

Hope Smith, V4-16 

Marilla (Rich), V1-34 

Mulford, V1-34 

Richard, V4-12, 16 

Richard, Jr., V4-16 

Richard Alvan, V4-16 

Robert Atkins, V1-33, 34 

Ruby, V3-6 

Susan S. (Rich), V4-16 

Thelma, V3-9 

 

COE 

Anna, V3-26 

Phoebe (Thomas), V3-27 

Timothy, V3-27 

 

COLE 

Esther, V2-2 

Esther, Mrs., V3-6; V4-28 

Horace L., V3-9 

Joanna, V4-18 

Ken, V2-2 

Kenneth, V1-1, 20; V2-1,  

   11, 32; V3-1, 6, 24, 37; 

   V4-1, 6, 28, 29 

Kenneth, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

COLE, cont. 

Kenneth, Mrs., V3-6;  

   V4-28 

Susanna, V1-21 

Thankful (Cole), V4-7 

 

COLEMAN 

Chris Carla, V3-36 

Ernest, V2-30 

Ernest, Mr. & Mrs., V3-36 

Hazel (Sparks), V2-30 

 

COLLINGS 

Hannah, V4-17 

 

COLLINS 

Abigail, V4-9 

Hannah, V4-7 

Ruth, V1-19, 33 

Susan Jane, V4-17 

 

CONDON 

Catherine, V1-24  

James, V1-24 

Johanna (Capelice), V1-24 

 

COOK 

Alexander, V4-16 

Anna, V4-16 

Barnabus, V4-11, 16 

Dorcas B., V4-16 

Dorcas H. (Bangs), V4-16 

Elisha, V2-4 

Eliza A.F., Mrs., V2-22 

Harriot G., V4-16 

Jerusha Rider, V4-16 

Rebecca (Read)  

   (McKenzie), V2-4 

Sally, V4-16 

Sarah, V4-16 

 

CORDES 

Andrew Lewis, V4-16 

Andrew W., V4-12 

CORDES, cont. 

Giraud (or Jethro), V4-16, 

   18 

John, V4-12, 16 

Laura K. (Rider), V4-16 

Priscilla (Lewis), V4-16 

 

CORKILL 

Elsie, V4-26 

 

CORNING 

Asa, V3-26 

Cynthia (Seymour), V3-26 

Jane, V3-26 

 

COSSETT 

L.P., V1-11 

 

COTTER 

Thomas, V4-12, 16 

 

COWDEN 

Zoa Harrison (Lester),  

   V3-14 

 

COX 

Josef Abner, V1-22 

Martha Ann (Abshur),  

   V1-22 

Mary Arzena, V1-22 

 

CRANE 

John, D.D., V4-4 

Rachel, V4-4 

Rachel (Taft), V4-4 

 

CRAWFORD 

W.L., V1-11 

 

CROMWELL 

(Oliver), V2-25 

 

CROWELL 

Adah, V3-26 

CULLEN 

Martha (Rich), Mrs.,  

  V3-34 

 

CUMMINGS 

Margaret, V1-24 

 

CURLEY 

James Michael, V2-5 

 

CURTIS 

Frank, V2-23 

 

CUSHING 

Emily, V1-24 

 

D’AGOSTINO 

James, Mrs., V1-36 

 

DALE 

(_), Mr., V2-16 

 

DANFORTH 

Almira (Camp), V3-26 

Frederick Lyman, V3-26 

Grace Elida, V3-26 

Grace Long (Francis),  

   V3-26 

Huldah (Scovell), V3-26 

Josiah, V3-26 

Martha (Jacobs), V3-27 

Thomas, V3-27 

William, V3-26 

 

DAVIS 

(_), Mr., V2-22 

E.B., V1-11 

James, V1-11 

J.H., Mr., V4-15 

 

DAVISON 

Linda, V4-27 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

DEAN 

Maggie J., V1-21 

Wanda June, V1-1 

 

DEANE 

David, V1-24 

David W., V1-24 

Emily (Cushing), V1-24 

Gertrude Alice, V1-24 

Hannah (Hull), V1-24 

Mary Dyer (Bates), V1-24 

Phillip Sidney, V1-24 

 

DEGARY 

Elaine (Bailey), V-3-11 

Lavine, V3-11 

Linda, V3-11 

 

DEMING 

Abigail, V3-27 

Abigail (Rich)(Jerome), 

   V3-1, 16, 17, 18 

Jacob, V3-17 

 

DeWOLF 

M.A., V2-23 

 

DICKEY 

Sarah, V1-35 

 

DICKSON 

C., V2-22 

 

DOBSON 

George W., V2-22 

 

DOUGHERTY 

Lenore, V2-31 

 

DOWDY 

W.K., V1-11 

 

 

 

DOWN 

Florence L., V1-20 

Joseph J., V1-21 

Susanna (Cole), V1-21 

 

DOWNING 

Patricia, V3-14 

 

DOYLE 

John, V4-12, 14, 16 

 

DUGANNE 

Phyliss, V3-33 

 

DUKE 

Dorothy Greely, V4-8 

Elizabeth May (Greely),  

   V4-8 

Frances Elizabeth  

   (Mosher), V4-8 

George, V4-8 

James Ralph, V4-8 

John (or James), V4-8 

John Duncan, V4-8 

 

DUNN 

Mary (Rich), V4-4 

Willard G., V4-4 

 

DYER 

Atkins, Captain, V4-15 

Betsy, V4-16 

Delia C., V4-17 

Elijah, V2-21 

Ebenezer, V4-16 

Hannah, V4-16 

Joshua, V4-11 

Minnie Hart, V1-35 

Paulina, V4-17 

Sarah Jane (Atkins), V4-16 

Sol., Captain, V4-13 

Solomon H., V4-12, 16 

Solomon Hopkins, V4-16 

Thankful, V1-33 

EATON 

William, V3-9 

William B., V4-28 

 

ELLIOTT 

Sarah, V1-21; V3-11, 12 

 

EMERSON 

Ralph Waldo, V1-6 

 

ENOS 

Joe, V2-22 

 

ENSWORTH 

Azel, Dr., V3-27 

Maria, V3-26 

 

ERICKSON 

Elsie, V3-14 

Ethel, V3-14 

 

EUBANKS 

E.J., V1-11 

 

EVELAND 

Kenneth, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-30 

Tracy Ann, V2-30 

 

FARMER 

George Lee, V3-24 

Jemima (_)(wife of  

   William), V3-25 

Mary Louisa (Hargrave), 

   V3-24 

Ouida Belle, V3-24 

Sarah (McCowan), V3-25 

Thomas, V3-25 

Thomas Cincler, V3-24 

Vesta Harriet (Miles),  

   V3-24 

William, V3-25 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

FELLOWS 

William B., Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-13 

 

FERRIS 

Blanche, V2-2 

Blanche, Mrs., V3-6 

John, Mrs., V3-9 

 

FINLEY 

H.L., V1-11 

Lydia, Mrs., V3-33 

 

FLAKE 

S.H., V1-11 

 

FLANDERS 

George O., V2-22 

 

FLETCHER 

Bascome C., Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-12 

Elizabeth, V3-12 

Martha, V3-12 

Mary, V3-12 

Roberta, V3-12 

 

FOCHT 

Kathy, V3-14 

Keith, V3-14 

Kelly, V3-14 

Kevin, V3-14 

Kim, V3-14 

Kyle, V3-14 

Robert, V3-14 

Virginia (Pickles), V3-14 

 

FOLTZ 

Dorothy, Mrs., V3-14 

Dorothy (Moore), Mrs., 

   V3-14 

 

FOSTER 

Amanda, V3-25 

FOXWORTHY 

Virginia Maria, Mrs.,  

   V2-30 

 

FRANCIS 

Daniel, V3-26 

Elida Yates (Long), V3-26 

Grace Long, V3-26 

John, Capt., V3-27 

Mehitable (Goodrich),  

   V3-26 

Rhoda (Wright), V3-27 

 

FRANKHOUSER 

Mollie, Mrs., V2-29 

 

FREATHY 

Edgar, V2-22 

 

FREEBORN 

Augusta, V4-5 

 

FREEMAN 

Elizabeth, V2-32; V3-33, 

   37; V4-29 

Julian (or Julia Ann),  

   V4-17 

Oliver, Mrs., V3-9 

Ruby (Cobb), Mrs., V3-6 

Thankfull, V4-7 

Warren, V1-34 

 

FRITZ 

Wilma (Rich), V1-41; 

   V2-35; V3-39; V4-31 

 

FROST 

Caroline (Rich), V4-19 

Robert, V4-19 

William Myric, V4-19 

 

FULLER 

Anna May, V3-26 

 

GADWA 

Priscilla C., Mrs., V3-9 

 

GARDNER 

Gideon, Captain, V2-19 

 

GARLAND 

Pauline (Rich), Mrs.,  

   V3-35 

 

GARONS 

William, V3-17 

 

GATES 

Russell, V2-23 

 

GAZDIK 

Susan, V2-31 

 

GEARY 

Ann M., V3-35 

 

GEE 

Katheryn K., V1-20 

 

GEHRINGER 

Maria (Reich), V4-20 

 

GIESE 

Jeff, V3-12 

Iris, V3-12 

 

GILES 

John E., V2-23 

John H.L., V2-23 

 

GILL 

William, V4-12 

 

GILLION 

M., V1-11 

 

GILMORE 

Abigail, V4-9 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

GOLDSBOROUGH 

Anita (Booth), V1-9, 10,  

   12 

R.R., Jr., V1-1, 9, 11, 12 

 

GOODMAN 

Diane, Mrs., V1-35 

 

GOODRICH 

Abigail (Deming), V3-27 

Elizur, Capt., V3-27 

Mehitable, V3-26 

 

GOODWIN 

(_), Mr., V1-13 

 

GRACE 

Antone, V2-22 

 

GRAHAM 

Shirley, V2-30 

 

GRANT 

Ulysses S., President, 

   V1-14 

 

GRANTHAM 

Amos, V3-25 

Harriet, V3-25 

Margaret (_)(wife of  

   Amos), V3-25 

 

GRAY 

Loring B., V2-22 

 

GREELEY 

Asa, V4-9 

Elizabeth (Hulit), V4-8 

Elizabeth May, V4-8 

Horace, V1-14 

Jane (Merrill), V4-9 

Leander, V4-8 

Martha Malvina (Brown), 

   V4-8 

GREELEY, cont. 

Mary V. (Robinson), V4-8 

Thomas, V4-8 

William Brown, V4-8 

 

GREEN 

Abigail, V3-16, 18 

Carl, V2-22 

John, Sr., V3-16 

John, Jr., V3-16 

Mary, V3-16 

Mary (Rich), V3-16 

Perseverance (Johnson),  

   V3-14 

 

GREENMAN 

Amelia Cahoon, V4-4 

 

GROSS 

Alfreta, V2-28 

Fred A., Mrs.V1-34 

Joseph, Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 

 

GWYN 

Elizabeth Angelina (Plant), 

   V3-24 

Henry Clay Skipwith,  

   V3-24 

Humphrey Kibble, V3-25 

Julia Ann (Rich), V3-24 

Katherine, V3-24 

Richard Ransome, V3-25 

Sarah (Thurmond), V3-25 

 

HADDEN 

Nancy Jane, V1-22 

 

HAIN 

Luther, V4-12 

 

HALL 

Abiel, V1-13 

Cornelia S., V3-26 

Dares D., V2-28 

HALL, cont. 

George, V2-18 

Homer, Dr., V2-12 

Hubbard, V3-26 

Julia, V2-28 

Maria (Ensworth), V3-26 

Mary (Prittenden), V3-26 

Reliance, V1-34 

Robert F., V2-28 

Stanley, V2-28 

Stephen, V3-26 

William H., V2-28 

 

HALLEN 

L.C., V1-11 

 

HAMBLE 

Deanna Lynn, V4-26 

Jack A., V4-26 

Malita Alice, V4-26 

Ruth Annette (Rich),  

   V4-26 

Willa Gene, V4-26 

William R., V4-26 

 

HAMILTON 

Susanne Walton, V1-22 

 

HARDING 

Lot, V2-21 

Nehemiah, V2-21 

R.W., Mrs., V3-22 

 

HARGRAVE 

Eldred Glen, V3-25 

Harvey Lee, V3-25 

Martha H. (Bartlett),  

   V3-25 

Mary Louisa, V3-24 

Nancy (Morgan), V3-25 

 

HARMS 

August, Mrs., V1-36 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

HARTER 

Donna Jeanne, V3-36 

 

HASKELL 

Grace Ella, V1-31 

 

HATCH 

Charlotte, V3-8 

Elizabeth (Cobb), V4-16 

George, V4-15 

George, Mrs., V3-8 

George T., V1-41; V2-1,  

   29, 35; V3-9, 10, 33, 35, 

   39; V4-31 

Louise, V3-8 

Marjorie, V2-4 

Naylor, V4-16 

Naylor, Jr., V4-11, 16 

Sally A., V4-18 

Sarah Louise, V2-29;  

   V3-9, 35 

 

HEATH 

Susanna, V2-15 

 

HEISS 

Willard, V1-12 

 

HESTER 

Jacob, V4-24 

 

HIGGINS 

Hannah, V4-17 

Mercy, V4-18 

 

HIGHTOWER 

G.W., V1-11 

 

HILL 

Elizabeth C. (Paine), V4-6 

Elizabeth Ellen, V4-6 

Sarah (_)(wife of William),  

   V4-7 

William, V4-6, 7 

HILTON 

Kate, V2-29 

 

HINDS 

Cecil A., V3-35 

Mildred (Rich), V3-35 

 

HINSHAW 

Deborah, V1-15 

Hannah, V3-11 

 

HODSON 

Naomi, V1-21 

 

HOGAN 

Christina (Stock), V3-35 

Frances X., Miss, V3-36;  

   V4-27 

Joseph, Mr. & Mrs., V3-9; 

   V4-27 

Joseph C., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-30; V3-35, 36 

Joseph C., Jr., Dr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-30; V3-10 

Julia (Rich), V1-1, 2, 3, 25, 

   28, 40, 41; V2-1, 14, 34, 

   35; V3-1, 4, 6, 32, 38,  

   39: V4-1, 3, 27, 30, 31 

Matthew Jude, V2-30 

Richard Damien, Jr.,  

   V3-35 

Richard Damien, Sr., Mr. 

    & Mrs., V3-35 

 

HOLLAND 

Charles Raymond, V1-35 

E.F., Dr., V1-35 

Jennie Mae (Jones), V1-35 

Sarah (Dickey), V1-35 

 

HOLLY 

Grant Hamilton, V1-10 

Mary M., V1-10, 11 

 

HOLMES 

Daniel, V1-13 

Naaman B., V2-22 

 

HOLT 

A.A., V4-24 

 

HOLWAY 

Alice, Miss, V1-33 

Alice Minerva, V1-31 

Arthur H., V1-1, 31, 32,  

   33, 35 

Grace Ella (Haskell),  

   V1-31 

Maria Minerva (Rich),  

   V1-31, 32 

Raymond F., Reverend,  

   V1-31 

 

HOPKINS 

Caleb, V1-24 

Giles, V1-24 

Hannah (Dyer), V4-16 

Huldah (Small), V4-16 

Isaac, V1-24 

Jeremiah, V4-12, 13, 16 

Nathaniel, V1-24 

Sarah, V1-24 

Solomon, V4-16 

Stephen, V1-24, 31 

 

HORTH 

Floyd, V2-13 

Millicent (Rich), V1-41; 

   V2-1, 13, 35; V3-15, 39; 

   V4-31 

 

HOSKINS 

Lorraine, Mrs., V4-26 

 

HUFFERD 

Naomi, V2-30 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

HUGHES 

Hannah, V3-26 

 

HULIT 

Elizabeth, V4-8 

 

HULL 

Hannah, V1-24 

 

HURLBURT 

Ann, V4-19 

 

HURLBUT 

Mary W., Mrs., V3-9 

 

HYSON 

Mabel Ann (Whire), V2-28 

 

INZERILLA/ 

INSERALIO 

Francis P., V4-12 

Francis Paul, V4-16 

 

IVES 
Isabel (Jerome), V3-17 

 

JACOBS 

Martha, V3-27 

 

JEANS 

Edith, Mrs., V3-36 

E. Rodney, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-36 

Patricia, V3-36 

 

JEROME 

Aaron, V3-18 

Abigail, V3-17 

Abigail (Rich), V3-1, 16,  

   17, 18 

Elizabeth, V3-17 

Isabel, V3-17 

Isaac, V3-18 

 

JEROME, cont. 

Jennie, V3-18 

Leonard Walter, V3-18 

Samuel, V3-17, 18 

Timothy, V3-16, 17 

William, V3-17 

Zerubbable, V3-17 

 

JOBE 

Mary Lou, Mrs., V2-29 

 

JOHNSON 

(_)(husband of Eva Mae 

   Ryder), V1-19 

Bill, Mr. & Mrs. V3-12 

Eva Mae (Ryder), V1-19 

Francis, Reverend, V3-16 

Harold, V4-28 

Harold, Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 

Harold L., V1-19 

Lillian (Rich), V1-1, 38,  

   41; V2-35; V3-10, 32,  

   39; V4-1, 25, 31 

Pattie Jane, V3-12 

Perseverance, V3-16 

Tracey, V3-15 

Tracey L., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

 

JONES 

Amanda (Foster), V3-25 

Jennie Mae, V1-35 

Joseph, V3-25 

Narcissus Elizabeth, V3-24 

 

KECK 

Walbourga, V1-22 

 

KING 

Martin Luthur King, Jr.,  

   Mrs., V2-6 

Samuel, V4-12, 16 

 

 

KNIGHT 

Rebecca, V1-7 

 

KNOWLES 

David, V4-12, 17 

Jesse, V4-17 

Joshua, V4-12 

Sarah, V4-17 

 

KNOWLTON 

Jacob, V4-4 

Sarah, V4-4 

Sarah (Smith), V4-4 

 

KNOX 

Elizabeth (_)(wife of 

Hugh), V1-21 

Hugh, V1-21 

John B., V1-21 

Margaret S., V1-20 

Margaret Susanna, V2-28 

Tamer (Aul), V1-21 

 

KUGLER 

George, Mrs., V1-36 

 

LANCASTER 

W.D., V1-11 

 

LANE 

Ammia Ruhamah, V4-7 

Betsy Garmond, V4-6 

Eliza (Whitehouse), V4-7 

 

LATHROP 

John J., Captain, V2-19 

Peter, Captain, V2-19 

 

LEE 

Bernice Newcomb, Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

Betsy (Dyer), V4-16 

Richard, V4-16 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

LEEPS 

Ione (Rich), Mrs., V3-34 

 

LESTER 

Zoa Harrison, V3-15 

 

LEWIS 

Alvina Rich, V1-1, 41; 

   V2-1, 2, 35; V3-1, 6, 

   9, 10, 30, 32, 33, 39; 

   V4-1, 28, 31 

Isaac S., V4-14 

Priscilla, V4-16 

 

LINDQUIST 

Helen (Rich), V1-36 

Norman, V1-36 

 

LINDSLEY 

Estelle (Rich), Mrs., V3-35 

 

LINNELL 

Amelia “Millie”, V1-34 

 

LOGAN 

Frank, V2-22 

 

LOHNES 

Lucille, Mrs., V3-35 

 

LOMBARD 

Betsy, V4-17 

Betsy S., V4-18 

Hannah, V1-33 

Jedediah, V1-24 

Jemima, V1-19 

Jemima S., V1-24 

Rebecca, V1-33 

Rebecca (Paine), V1-24 

Richard Paine, V1-24 

Sally (Rich), V1-24 

Sarah, V1-19 

Simeon, V1-24 

Thomas, V1-24 

LOMBORD 

Josiah, V2-21 

 

LONDON 

George, V1-37 

Mildred H., Mrs., V1-37 

 

LONG 

Elida Yates, V3-26 

Grace (Carson), V3-26 

Moses, V3-26 

 

LOTHROP 

(_), Mr., V2-22 

 

LUNDBERG 

B., Mrs., V3-20 

 

LYNCH 

(_), Lieut., V2-16 

 

MAGATHAN 

Jane Marie (Rich), V2-30 

Lydia Marie, V2-30 

Nelson, Mrs., V2-30 

 

MANN 

Margaret, Mrs., V2-23 

 

MARQUAND 

John P., V1-27 

 

MARSH 

Hannah, V1-7, 8 

John, V1-8 

Priscilla (Tompkins),  

   V1-7, 8 

Samuel, V1-7, 8 

Susanna (Skelton), V1-8 

 

MARSHALL 

Emanuel, V2-22 

 

 

MASON 

John, Sr., V4-24 

Martin, V4-24 

 

MATHER 

Frederick, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

Joseph, Reverend, V4-5 

Rachel Crane (Rich), V4-5 

 

MAYO 

Alfred, V4-12, 16, 17 

Esther (or Hester) Ann 

   Rogers Nye), V4-17 

Hannah, V4-17 

Isaac, V2-4 

Izeta, V2-4 

Jane P., V4-17 

Jean, V1-41 

John, V4-17 

Mary, V4-18 

Sabra (Rich), V4-17 

Susan, V4-16 

Thomas, V4-17 

 

McCOWAN 

Sarah, V3-25 

 

McCUMBER 

Elizabeth, V4-8 

 

McGILL 

William, V4-12 

 

McGOLDRICK 

Mollie, V2-25 

 

McKENZIE 

Alexander, V2-4 

Linnie Pettingill, V2-4 

Rebecca (Read), V2-4 

 

McLANE 

Hugh, V4-12 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

McLERMORE 

(_), Dr., V1-11 

 

McNAMARA 

Donna Jeanne (Harter),  

   V3-36 

Frederic, V3-36 

 

McNELLY 

Lucy, V4-7 

 

MEEK 

Lloyd Arthur, V2-28 

Mabel Ann (White) 

   (Hyson), V2-28 

 

MEIERS 

Johanne, V2-31 

 

MERRIFIELD 

Linda K., V1-37 

Mahlon, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V1-37 

 

MERRILL 

Jane, V4-9 

 

MILES 

Benjamin Davis, V3-25 

Harriet (Grantham), V3-25 

Narcissus Elizabeth  

   (Jones), V3-24 

Vesta Harriet, V3-24 

William Columbus, V3-24 

 

MILLER 

Constance, V1-36 

Susan (Smith), V1-37 

Susanne (Smith), V3-8 

William H., Captain,  

   V1-37 

 

MISH 

Chris, V3-9 

MISH, cont. 

Lawrence, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

 

MOGLE 

Susanna, V1-21 

 

MONTAGU 

Edward, Earl of  

   Manchester, V3-20 

 

MOORE 

Alice, V3-14 

Arthur W., V1-20 

Bessie P., V1-20 

Bruce, V3-14 

Christine, V3-14 

Coral, V3-14, 36 

Corey, V3-14 

Dale T., V3-14 

Daniel, V3-14 

Dorothy, V3-14 

Elisha A., V1-21 

Glenn, Mr. & Mrs., V3-14 

H. Huston, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-13, 14 

H. Huston, Mrs., V1-41; 

   V2-1, 13, 35; V3-15, 39; 

   V4-31 

Huston, V3-14 

Huston, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-11 

James, V3-14 

Jeffery Scott, V3-35 

Jennie E. (Bolton), V1-20 

Kimberley, V3-14 

Liesa, V3-14 

Lucinda (Cameron)(Moss), 

   V1-21 

Lyle, Mr. & Mrs., V3-14 

Lyle E., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-35 

Mary C. (Williams), V1-20 

May (Rich), V3-13 

MOORE, cont. 

R. James, V3-14 

R. James, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-14 

Roberta, V3-14 

Thornton, V3-14 

Thornton, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-14 

Tracy, V3-14 

Troy, V3-14 

William, V1-21 

 

MONAHAN 

Kathleen (Rich), Mrs.,  

   V3-34 

 

MORGAN 

Nancy, V3-25 

 

MORRIS 

Annie (Rich), Mrs., V3-34 

 

MORROW 

Richard, Mrs., V3-36 

 

MOSHER 

Elizabeth (Berry), V4-8 

Elizabeth (McCumber), 

   V4-8 

Frances Elizabeth, V4-8 

Philip, V4-8 

Sarah (Burgess), V4-8 

 

MOSS 

Lucinda (Cameron), V1-21 

 

MULL 

Jane Elizabeth Weeks,  

   Mrs., V3-34 

 

MURPHY 

Josephine (Rich), Mrs., 

   V3-35 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

NAFTSINGER 
Virginia Gilliam, V2-24 

 

NARAMORE 

Barbara N., V2-29 

David C., Mrs., V2-29 

 

NELSON 

Frank, V2-22 

 

NEWCOMB 

Hannah, V1-36 

John Young, Capt., V4-7 

Olive Cole, V4-6 

Susannah, V4-7 

Thankful (Cole), V4-7 

Thankfull (Freeman), V4-7 

Warren, V3-23 

William, Capt., V4-7 

 

NICHOLS 

Florence (Rich), V2-27 

 

NOTT/NORT 

Charles W.B., V4-12, 17 

 

OLIVER 

Christopher, V3-9 

Patrick, V3-9 

 

PAINE 

Atkins, V4-12, 17 

Barnabas, V4-3 

Barnabus, V4-12 

Benjamin, V4-17, 18 

Bethiah Morgan, V4-17 

Betsy (Lombard), V4-17 

Betsy Rich, V4-17 

Elisha, V4-12, 17, 18 

Elisha, Jr., V4-15, 17 

Elizabeth C., V4-6 

Elkenah, V4-17 

Ephraim, V4-7, 17 

Gamaliel S., V4-11, 12 

PAINE, cont. 

Gamaliel Smith, V4-17 

Hannah, V4-17 

Hannah (Collings), V4-17 

Hannah (Collins), V4-7 

Hannah (Higgins), V4-17 

Harold C., V1-17 

Henrietta, V4-16 

Henry, V4-11, 17 

Isaac S., V4-11 

Isaac Smith, V4-17 

Israel, V4-12, 17 

Israel Albert, V4-17 

Joanna (Snow), V4-17 

Lucinda A., V4-17 

Lucy Ann, V4-17 

Mary (Purinton), V4-3 

Mary Elizabeth, V4-17 

Maud, Mrs., V1-17 

Nehemiah H., V4-12 

Nehemiah H., Jr., V4-17 

Nehemiah Hamilton,  

   V4-17 

Paulina (Dyer), V4-17 

Rebecca, V1-24 

Rebecca L. (Rich), V4-17 

Richard, V4-16 

Richard H., V4-12, 17 

Ruth, V4-3 

Sally (Rich), V4-17 

Sarah Rich, V4-17 

Sarah Small, V4-17 

Thankful (Small), V4-17 

Zerulah (Smith), V4-17 

 

PARK 

Robert L., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

 

PARKER 

Connie, Mrs., V3-8 

Constance (Peterson),  

  V1-36 

 

PARKER, cont. 

E. Laurence, Jr., Mrs., V-8,  

   9 

Grant N., V3-34 

 

PARKHURST 

Florence, V1-41; V2-35;  

   V3-39; V4-31 

 

PARSONS 

John B., V2-22 

 

PEACOCK 

Betsey, V1-15 

 

PEARSON 

Minnie Hart (Dyer), V1-35 

 

PEIRCE 

Frances, V2-2; V3-6, 9 

 

PEPPERDINE 
Muriel, V2-12; V3-15 

 

PERKINS 

Samuel, V2-23 

Samuel G., V2-22 

 

PERRINE 

Anna Fuller (Townsend), 

   V3-26 

Cornelia, V3-26 

Cornelia S. (Hall), V3-26 

Henry, V3-26 

Henry E., V3-26 

Peter, V3-26 

Sally (Rosengrant), V3-26 

 

PERRY 

Frank, V2-22 

Sarah (Wheelock), V4-19 

 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

PETERSON 

Betsy (Lombard), V4-17 

Caroline, V1-36 

Constance, V1-36 

Henry, V2-22 

John, V4-17 

John W., V4-12, 17 

Lucy E., V1-35 

Miriam (Treat), V1-35, 36 

 

PHILLIPS 

Decatur, V4-12 

 

PHINNEY 

Sarah, V1-21 

 

PICKLES 

Dana, V3-14 

Elsie (Erickson), V3-14 

Susan, V3-14 

Virginia, V3-14 

William Robert, V3-14 

William Robert, II, V3-14 

 

PIERCE 

Arthur Franklin, V4-6 

Barnard, V4-7 

Chance Rounds, V4-7 

Cora Elizabeth, V4-6 

Elizabeth Ann (Burt), V4-6 

Eva St. Clair (Rogers),  

   V4-6 

Lozien, Reverend, V1-19 

Mary (Rounds), V4-7 

Ruth T. (Wilbur), V4-7 

William F., V4-6 

 

PINKNEY 

Louis B., V2-22 

 

PLANT 

Elizabeth Angelina, V3-25 

 

POND 
Elizabeth, V4-9 

 

POOLE 

W.A., V2-22 

 

POSSNER 

Richard H., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

 

POWERS 

Patricia, Mrs., V3-8 

Patricia O., Mrs., V1-30 

Richard M., V3-27 

 

PRITCHARD 

Pauline, V1-12 

 

PRITTENDEN 

Mary, V3-26 

 

PURINTON 

Mary, V4-3 

 

PUTNAM 

Charles A., V4-24 

 

RAMSEYER 

Barbara, V4-27 

 

RAND 

Abigail (York), V1-36 

John, V1-36 

June, V1-36 

 

RAY 

Grace, Mrs., V2-29 

 

RAYMOND 

William, V2-19 

 

READ 

James, Captain, V2-4 

 

READ, cont. 

Mary, V1-7 

Rebecca, V2-4 

 

REED 

Amy (_)(mother of James  

   W., M.D.), V3-25 

Erasmus David, V3-24 

Frances T. (Buster), V3-24 

Frank, V2-22 

James W., M.D., V3-24 

Katherine (Gwyn), V3-24 

Ouida Belle (Farmer), 

   V3-24 

Ruth, V4-18 

X.B., V3-24 

X.B, Jr., V3-24 

 

REESET 

George, V3-6 

 

REICH 

Agedius,V4-20 

Carl H., V1-35 

Carl W., V1-35 

Diane, V1-35 

Ellins, V1-35 

Fredolina, V4-20 

Henrietta Noble, V1-35 

H.W.B., Jr., V1-25 

Jacob, V1-25 

Jacob, Capt., V2-25 

Johan Christoph, V1-25, 

   26 

Johan Peter, V1-25 

Lawrence F., V1-35 

Louise Inge, V1-35 

Maria, V4-20 

Mary, V4-20 

Peter, V1-25 

Sylvester, V4-20 

 

REESER 

George, Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

REYNOLDS 

Caroline (Peterson), IV-36 

Luana (Rich), Mrs., V-34 

 

RICH 

A., V2-22 

Abigail, V1-9; V3-1, 16,  

   17, 18; V4-17 

Abigail (Collins), V4-9 

Abigail (Gilmore), V4-9 

Abigail (Green), V3-16, 18 

Abraham, V2-21 

Achsah, V4-16 

Adalaide, V3-35 

Addie, V3-22, 23 

A. Frederick, V4-26 

Albert, Mr. & Mrs., V2-31 

Albert, Mrs., V3-6 

Albert B., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

Albion F., V2-22 

Aldonna, V3-11 

Alfreta (Gross), V2-28 

Allison, Mr. & Mrs,,V3-11 

Allison, Mrs., V3-11 

Alma, V2-2 

Alma, Mrs., V1-4; V3-6 

Alvina Maria, V4-17 

Alvis, V1-10, 11 

Amelia Cahoon  

   (Greenman), V4-4 

Amy (Robbins), V2-12 

Andrew Jackson, V3-26 

Ann (Hurlburt), V4-19 

Ann M. (Geary), V3-35 

Anna, Mrs., V3-35 

Anna (Cook), V4-16 

Anna M., V1-41; V2-35; 

   V3-6, 9, 10, 39; V4-31 

Anne, V3-34 

Annie, V3-34 

Anthony Atwood, V1-17, 

   19 

Aphia (Salisbury), V3-26 

RICH, cont. 

Apollos, V4-9 

Arthur A., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-11 

Arthur Freeborn, V1-35 

Augusta (Freeborn), V4-5 

Ava M., V2-28 

Balthalzar, V2-25 

Barbara (Ramseyer),  

   V4-27 

Barbara N. (Naramore),  

   V2-29a 

Barnabas, V4-3 

Barney J., V2-29 

Bea, V3-35 

Belinda, V4-18 

Benjamin, V2-14; V4-12, 

   17 

Benjamin, Jr., V2-15 

Benjamin, Captain, V2-1, 

   14, 15, 16, 17, 21 

Benjamin, Esq., V2-19 

Benjamin S., Mrs., V2-27 

Benjamin Swett, Captain,  

   V3-1, 21, 22, 23 

Bessie, V3-11 

Bessie P. (Moore), V1-20 

Bethiah, V4-3 

Bethiah (Arey) V4-3, 9 

Betsey (Peacock), V1-15 

Betsy, V4-19 

Betsy Doan, V4-17 

Betty J. (Tincombe),  

   V1-20 

Beverly, V3-11 

Bill, Mr. & Mrs., V3-11 

Bob, V4-27 

Bob, Mr. & Mrs., V3-11 

Bobbie, V3-35 

Brian, V3-34 

Bronwyn, Miss, V4-27 

Byron, V2-22 

Calvin, V4-4 

Caroline, V4-19 

RICH, cont. 

Carolyn, V3-35 

Carrie, V3-34 

Catherine (Whiteman),  

   V2-26 

Charles, V2-24; V3-35 

Charles, 4th Earl of  

   Warwick, V3-20 

Charles Arthur, V3-34 

Charles C., V2-12 

Charles C., II, V1-1 

Charles Clayton, V1-4 

Charles Clayton, II, V1-1, 

   4, 6 

Charles F., V4-26 

Charles H., V2-4 

Charles Wesley, V3-25 

Charlie, V3-12 

Charlie L, Jr., Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-12 

Charlie L., Sr., Mr. &  

   Mrs., V3-12 

Charlie, Mrs., V2-12 

Charlotte, V2-26 

Charlotte Jennifer, V1-6 

Clarence W., V1-41; V2-1, 

   35; V3-39; V4-1, 31 

Clifford, V1-36 

Constance (Miller), V1-36 

Cora, V3-14 

Cora Elizabeth (Pierce),  

   V4-6 

Cornelia (Perrine), V3-26 

Curtis, V2-24 

Dale, V3-11 

Dallas, V3-11 

Daniel, V3-12; V4-22 

Daniel Konrod, V2-12 

David, V2-29; V3-16 

David, Mr. & Mrs., V3-35 

David Cole, V4-6 

David J., V4-27 

David Lawrence, V3-35 

Dayton A., V3-9 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

RICH, cont. 

Dean, V3-12 

Deborah (Hinshaw), V1-15 

Delia C. (Dyer), V4-17 

D.N., V2-25 

Don Barton, V1-36 

Donald E., V1-41; V2-1, 

   12, 13, 35; V3-12, 39; 

   V4-1, 31 

Donald E., Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-12 

Donald F., V1-20, 21 

Donald G., V3-35 

Douglas C., V2-29 

D. Russell, M.D., V2-29 

Earle, V2-2 

Earle G., V1-1, 17; V3-5, 

   6, 9, 10, 39; V4-31 

Ebenezer, V4-3 

Eddie, V3-5 

Eddie, Mr. & Mrs., V3-12 

Eddie, Mrs., V3-12 

Edward, V3-5 

Edward A., Jr., V3-9 

Edward Ashley, Jr., V1-35,  

   36 

Edward Ashley, Sr., V1-35 

Edwin, V2-23, 28; V3-5, 6 

Edwin, Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 

Edwin, Mrs., V3-8; V4-28 

Edwin A., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V4-24 

Edwin N., V3-33; V4-28 

Edwin Newell, V3-21 

Eileen (Smith), V3-35 

Eleanor (Alexander),  

   V3-24 

Eleanor Lambert, V1-35 

Eli, V2-29 

Elias, V2-12 

Elijah, V2-29 

Elisha, V1-9; V4-12, 17 

Elisha, Captain, V2-22 

Elisha M., V3-11 

RICH, cont. 

Eliza, V4-4, 19 

Eliza (Bicknell), V3-21 

Eliza Ellen, V1-10 

Elizabeth, V2-15, 28, 29; 

   V3-13 

Elizabeth (Beeson), V1-15, 

   21; V2-13, 26 

Elizabeth (Tompkins),  

   V1-7 

Elizabeth Ellen (Hill),  

   V4-6 

Elkanah, V4-9 

Ella G., Mrs., V3-23 

Ellen, V3-35 

Elliot H., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-30 

Elmer, Mr. & Mrs., V3-31 

Elmer, Mrs., V3-8, 10;  

   V4-23 

Elmer Chester, V1-4 

Elmer R., V1-41; V2-35;  

   V3-39; V4-30, 31 

Elmer R., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9, 36 

Elmo, V3-35 

Elsie (Corkill), V4-26 

Emerson, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-11 

Emerson, Mrs., V3-11 

Emmanuel, V2-25 

Enos A., V1-20; V2-28 

Ephraim, V1-33, 34; V2-4 

Ernest, V2-22 

Ernest B., V1-41; V2-35,  

   36; V3-39; V4-31 

Estelle, V3-35 

Eugene H., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-11 

Eunice, V1-9 

Evelyn, V1-1, 31, 33, 37, 

   41; V2-35; V3-8, 10, 39; 

   V4-31 

Everett, V4-19 

RICH, cont. 

Ezekiel, V3-13; V4-3 

Ezekiel, Jr., V4-5 

Ezekiel, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-30 

Ezekiel, Reverend, V4-1,  

   3, 4 

Florence, V2-27 

Floyd, V2-28 

Frances “Fonesca” J.,  

   Mrs., V4-26 

Fred, V2-2; V3-12, 32 

Freddie, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-12 

Frederick S., V1-1, 33, 41; 

   V2-1, 32, 35; V3-1, 10,  

   29, 37, 39; V4-22, 31 

Fredericka, V1-35 

Gaius Barrett, V3-26 

Gale, V3-35 

Gary, V3-11 

Gary D., V3-35 

Geneva Smith, V1-33 

Genever, V2-29 

Geoffrey Dean, V1-6 

George, V4-24 

George, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-11 

George Lucian, V2-29 

George Wheelock, V4-19 

Gerald, V3-11 

Gilbert, V2-22 

Gilbert Warren, V3-34 

Grace, V2-29 

Grace Elida (Danforth), 

   V3-26 

Gregory, V3-12 

Hannah, V1-8 

Hannah (Hinshaw), V3-11 

Hannah (Lombard), V1-33 

Hannah (Marsh), V1-7 

Hannah M., V4-5 

Harry, Mr. & Mrs., V1-37 

Harry C., V3-34 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

RICH, cont. 

Harry W., V1-37 

Harvey, V3-14 

Harvey J., V4-20 

Helen, V1-36; V4-27 

Helen, Mrs., V3-8 

Helen H., V3-9 

Henry, V3-35 

Henry, Sir, Earl of  

   Holland, V1-29 

Henry H., V4-5 

Hiram, V4-19 

Hiram L., V1-36 

Hope (Smith), V1-19;  

   V4-17 

Horace, V4-26 

Howard, V1-36 

Hyson, V4-19 

Ida, V3-15 

Ione, V3-34 

Irena (Stanley), V1-20 

Irene, V1-41; V2-1, 35; 

   V3-13, 39; V4-31 

Irving L., V2-23 

Isaac, V1-15; V2-5, 12, 27; 

   V3-23 

Isaac, Captain, V1-24 

Isaac B., V2-21 

Israel, V1-9 

Izeta (Mayo), V2-4 

Jacob, V1-25, 40; V2-25,  

   34; V4-24, 30 

Jacob, Capt., V2-25 

James, V1-36, V2-25;  

   V4-22 

James Kenneth, V4-27 

James Milton, V2-29 

Jane Marie, V2-30 

Jane P. (Mayo)(Wiley),  

   V4-17 

Jean Bapt., V2-26 

Jemima (Shedd), V1-19 

Jennie, Mrs., V3-34 

Jennie J. (Wise), V3-12 

RICH, cont. 

Jennifer, V3-13, 35 

Jennifer Sara, V2-30 

Jesse, V4-17 

Jessie, V4-12 

Jimmy, V3-11 

Joel, V2-24 

Johanne (Meiers), V2-31 

John, V1-12, 21, 24, 40;  

   V2-12, 26, 28, 31, 34;  

   V3-33, 38; V4-7, 19, 22 

John A., Judge, V4-19 

John Crane, V4-4 

John Fairfield, V2-17;  

   V4-10 

John L., V1-12, 16 

John P., Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 

John Stevens, V3-13 

John Sumner, V2-29 

John W., V1-35 

Jonathan, V3-16 

Jorge, V2-26 

Joseph, V1-15; V2-5, 12,  

   13, 21, 26, 30; V3-34; 

   V4-17,18, 27 

Joseph, Jr., V4-12, 17 

Joseph Carlos, V2-26 

Joseph D.,V4-26 

Joseph Snow, Capt., V4-7 

Josephine, V3-35 

Joshua, V3-33, V4-16 

Joshua Atwood, Capt.,  

   V4-6 

Joshua Snow, V1-34 

J. Phillip, V3-36 

J. Phillip, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-35 

Juan, V2-26 

Julia, V1-1, 2, 3, 25, 28,  

   40, 41; V2-1, 14, 34; 

   V3-1, 4, 6, 10, 16, 32,  

   39; V4-1, 3, 27, 30, 31 

Julia Ann, V3-24 

Julia Ann Freeman, V4-17 

RICH, cont. 

Julia Barton (Ashley),  

   V1-35 

Julia R., V1-36 

Julian (or Julia Ann)  

   (Freeman), V4-17 

Julian F., V4-17 

June (Rand), V1-36 

J.W., V2-25 

Kate (Hilton), V2-29 

Kathleen, V3-34 

Kathryn, V1-1; V2-1, 2, 

   32; V3-1, 8, 10, 19, 20, 

   37; V4-1, 28, 29 

Kathy, V3-11 

Keith Bernard, V3-34 

Keith C., V3-34 

Kenneth R., V3-11, 35 

Larry, V3-11 

Laura, V2-29 

Lawrence Patten, V1-35 

Lee, Mr., V3-12 

Lemuel, V1-36; V3-13;  

   V4-21, 22 

Lenore (Dougherty),  

   V2-31 

Leon C., V1-13, 14, 41; 

   V2-35; V3-1, 2, 10, 13 

Leon C., Jr., V2-5 

Leon Chester, V2-3, 4, 5, 6 

Leonard Freeman, V2-13; 

   V3-13, 14, 15 

Leonard J., V1-41; V2-35; 

   V3-39; V4-31 

Leslie G., V2-22 

Levi, V1-16 

L.F., Mr., V4-20 

Lillian, V1-1, 38, 41;  

   V2-35; V3-10, 32, 39; 

   V4-1, 25, 31 

Linda, V3-11 

Linda (Davison), V4-27 

Linda K. (Merrifield), 

   V1-37 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

RICH, cont. 

Lizzie “Grandma”, Mrs.,  

   V3-12 

Lorraine, V4-26 

Lou, V2-29 

Louisa J.H.  

   (Worlschlegel), V1-36 

Luana, V3-34 

Lucille, Mrs., V3-34 

M.A., V1-11 

Mabel Burnham, V2-29;  

   V3-35 

Madelaine, V2-29 

Mahlon H., Colonel,  

   V1-41; V2-35 

Mahlon S., Col., V2-5 

Margaret, V2-30; V3-5, 36 

Margaret, Mrs., V3-6, 8;  

   V4-28 

Margaret (Tyree), V3-21 

Margaret S. (Knox), V1-20 

Margaret Susanna (Knox), 

   V2-28 

Margaret Tyree, V3-1 

Maria Minerva, V1-30 

Mariam (Abbey), V1-36 

Marilla, V1-34 

Marion, V2-31 

Marion C. (Sawyer), V2-5 

Marion E., V1-36 

Marjorie, V1-36 

Martha, V3-12, 34; V4-8 

Mary, V1-41; V2-25, 32; 

   V3-16, 39; V4-4, 19, 31 

Mary (Sweat), V4-3 

Mary A. (Atkins), V4-5 

Mary Ann (Simmons),  

   V4-4 

Mary Catherine, V4-27 

Mary Edith, V2-28 

Mary Elizabeth, V4-26 

Mary Ellen, V3-36 

Mary Eva, V1-19 

Mary Lou, V2-29 

RICH, cont. 

Mary M. (Holly), V1-10,  

   11 

Mary Matilda Eaton,  

   V4-17 

Mary Winslow  

   (Townsend), V3-26 

Matthew, V3-35 

Matthias, V4-12, 13 

Maurice, V1-36 

May, V3-13, 14 

Melvin, V3-35 

Mercy, V4-18 

Michael, V3-35 

Mildred, V3-35 

Mildred D., V3-9 

Millicent, V1-41; V2-1,  

   13, 35; V3-15, 39; V4-31 

Mollie (McGoldrick), 

   V2-25 

Morgan Alvis, V1-10, 11 

Moses, V1-21; V2-12; 

   V3-11; V4-26 

Mulford, V2-22; V4-16 

Mulford, Captain, V3-21,  

   22 

Mulford Treat, V2-4 

Nancy (Bevill), V1-11 

Nancy Bell, Mrs. V1-36 

Nathan N., V2-12; V3-12 

Nathaniel, V1-9 

Nathaniel, Sir, V3-19, 20 

Nelda June, V2-30 

Newell B., Captain, V3-22 

Nicholas, V1-7, 40; V2-29, 

   34; V3-16, 18, 38;  

   V4-19, 30 

Norman H., V2-5 

O. Kenneth, V1-30 

Olive Cole (Newcomb),  

   V4-6 

P., V2-23 

Palmer O., V3-35 

Patty, V3-12 

RICH, cont. 

Paul F., V1-35 

Paul John, Reverend,  

   V4-28 

Pauline, V3-35 

Pearl C., Mrs., V2-29 

Peter, V1-25; V2-25 

Peter, Mr. & Mrs., V2-13; 

   V3-13 

Peter G., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-13 

Peter Jacob, V1-25 

Peter Wall, V1-12 

Phoebe (Weeks), V3-26 

Pleasant M., V1-10, 11 

Priscilla, V1-8 

Prosilah, V1-8 

Rachel (Crane), V4-4, 5 

Raymond A., Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-9 

Raymond B., V3-35 

Raymond H., V3-15 

Raymond Paul, V3-15 

Rebecca (Lombard),  

   V1-33 

Reliance (Snow), V1-33 

Reni, V3-12 

Reuben, V1-24; V3-33 

Richard, V1-7, 19, 24, 30, 

   33, 40; V2-4, 14, 17, 26, 

   30, 34; V3-11, 13, 21,  

   34, 38; V4-3, 9, 21, 26, 

   27, 30 

Richard Smith, V2-4, 5 

Robert, Earl of Warwick, 

   V1-29; V3-20 

Robert, 2nd Earl of  

   Warwick, V1-29, 30 

Robert H., V1-36 

Robert P., V1-1, 3, 27;  

   V3-10, 27 

Robert P., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-9 

Robert W., V3-15 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

RICH, cont. 

Robin, V3-12 

Roger, V3-11 

Rollin, V3-35 

Rosella, V3-11 

Rose Etta, V1-11 

Roxa, V4-19 

Roxi, V3-12 

Ruth (Collins), V1-19, 33 

Ruth (Paine), V4-3 

Ruth Annette, V4-26 

S., V1-11 

Sabra, V4-17 

Sally, V1-24; V4-17 

Sally (Snow), V4-17 

Sally, Mrs., V1-32 

Samuel, V1-7, 8, 9, 40;  

   V2-29, 34; V3-13, 38; 

   V4-3, 9, 19, 21, 22 

Samuel, Jr., V4-19, 22 

Samuel, Deacon, V2-26; 

   V4-19 

Samuel Heath, V2-15 

Sarah, V1-8; V3-35; V4-4, 

   19 

Sarah (Atwood), V1-19 

Sarah (Elliott), V1-21;  

   V3-11, 12 

Sarah (Hopkins), V1-24 

Sarah (Knowlton), V4-4 

Sarah (Lombard), V1-19 

Sarah (Roberts), V1-7, 30; 

   V4-3, 9, 21 

Sarah (Souther), V3-34 

Sarah (Wheelock)(Perry), 

   V4-19 

Saul, V1-36 

Sharon, V3-11 

Shebna, V1-31; V4-1 

Shebnah, V1-32 

Sion, V1-11 

Solomon, V2-29; V3-26; 

   V4-3 

Stephen F., V4-26 

RICH, cont. 

Stephen John, V2-30 

Sue, V3-11 

Susan, V2-15; V4-26 

Susan (Gazdik), V2-31 

Susan (Mayo), V4-16 

Susan Jane (Collins),  

   V4-17 

Susan S., V4-16 

Susanna, V2-15 

Susanna (Heath), V2-15 

Suzanne Denise, V3-35 

Tamara M. (Szveders), 

   V1-36 

Terese, V3-12 

Terry, V3-11 

Thankful (Dyer), V1-33 

Thankfull (Snow), V4-7 

Thatcher, V1-19; V4-17,  

   18 

Thomas, V1-40; V2-29,  

   34; V3-13, 38; V4-30 

Thomas, Jr., V4-17 

Thomas A., V1-37 

Thomas H., V1-15 

Timothy, V1-11 

Tina, V3-12 

Townsend, V3-26 

Vashti Cole (Atwood),  

   V4-7 

Verla, V4-26 

Walton O., V1-41; V2-35; 

   V3-39; V4-31 

Wanda June (Dean), V1-6 

Warren, V1-1; V2-1, 2; 

   V3-1, 19; V4-1, 28 

Warren, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V3-31 

Warren A., V1-41; V2-31, 

   35; V3-4, 6, 10, 13, 39; 

   V4-2, 26, 31 

Warren A., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V1-35; V2-28; V3-9, 

   13 

RICH, cont. 

Warren A., Mrs., V3-8; 

   V4-23 

Warren Atwood, V4-6, 27 

Warren Ruston, V2-5 

Wilbur W., V1-20 

Wildonna, V3-11 

William, V1-21, 35;  

   V2-24, 29; V3-11, 12 

William Atwood, V4-6 

William “Bill” D., V2-13 

William “Bill” D., Mr. &  

   Mrs., V3-11 

William E., V1-21 

William H., V2-31 

William L., V3-13 

William P., V1-36 

William S., V4-12 

William Snow, V4-17 

William W., V3-10 

William W., Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-9 

Willis S., Commander, 

   V2-31 

Wilma, V1-41; V2-35;  

   V3-39; V4-31 

Zaccheus, V1-19, 33;  

   V2-4, 14 

Zephoniah, V2-4 

Zephoniah, Captain, V2-4 

Zoheth, V4-12, 17 

Zoheth Smith, V4-17 

 

RICHARD 

Fredolina (Reich), V4-20 

John, V4-20 

 

RICHE 

William, V3-38; V4-30 

 

RICHEE 

Anna M., Mrs., V4-24 

 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

RIDER 

Cullen A., V4-12 

Cullen Ayers, V4-17 

Joshua, V4-17 

Laura K., V4-16 

Olive (Ayers), V4-17 

Samuel, V4-17 

Stephen, V4-12, 17 

 

RIETSCH 

Carl, V1-27 

Hans, V1-27 

Hildegard, Dr., V1-27 

Jean, V1-22 

Maria (_)(wife of Hans), 

   V1-27 

Walbourga (Keck), V1-22 

 

RITSCH 

Charles Joseph, V1-22 

David A., V1-27; V2-24 

David Allen, V1-22, 23 

Edward Joseph, V1-22 

Eliza Ella (Berry), V1-22 

Henry William, V2-24 

John Henry, V2-24 

Joseph, V1-22 

Mary Arzena (Cox), V1-22 

Susanne Estell (White), 

   V1-22 

 

ROBBERSON 

Ida (Rich), V3-15 

 

ROBBINS 

Amy, V2-12; V4-26 

 

ROBERTS 

Sarah, V1-7, 30; V4-3, 9, 

   21 

Thomas, V1-16 

 

ROBISON 

Donald Ray, V2-30 

ROBISON, cont. 

James H., Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-30 

Lydia Maria (Magathan), 

   V2-30 

 

ROBINSON 

John, V4-8 

Margaret, V1-36 

Mary V., V4-8 

Sarah (_)(wife of John),  

   V4-8 

V., V2-23 

 

ROCKWELL 

William B., V4-24 

 

ROGERS 

Amos, V4-7 

Betsy Garmond (Lane),  

   V4-6 

Eva St. Clair, V4-6 

James, V4-7 

John, V2-22 

Lucy (McNelly), V4-7 

Samuel Weston, V4-6 

 

ROOFE 

T.L., V1-11 

 

ROSA 

Manuel, V2-22 

 

ROSE 

Joe, V2-29 

Lois, Mrs., V3-8 

Minnie, Mrs., V2-29 

Richard, Mrs., V3-8 

 

ROSENGRANT 

Sally, V3-26 

 

ROSS 

Bill, V3-14 

ROSS, cont. 

Patricia (Downing), V3-14 

Patrick, V3-14 

Robbie, V3-14 

Steve, V3-14 

Tracey, V3-14 

 

ROUNDS 

Mary, V4-7 

 

RUDE 

Eleanor M., Mrs., V3-9 

 

RULLE 

Alex., V4-24 

 

RUSSELL 

Doris (Burns), V3-14 

Elizabeth H., V4-18 

Jan, V3-14 

Julia, V3-14 

Mark, V3-14 

Mercy (Rich), V4-18 

Richard, V2-23 

Samuel, V4-12, 18 

Samuel F., V4-18 

Sharon, V3-14 

Tom, V3-14 

William H., V4-18 

 

RYAN 

Edward, V4-12, 18 

John, V4-12, 18 

 

RYDER 

(_)(husband of Mary Eva 

    Rich), V1-19 

Eva Mae, V1-19 

Mary Eva (Rich), V1-19 

 

SALISBURY 

Adah (Crowell), V3-26 

Aphia, V3-26 

Edward S., V3-26 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

SAWYER 

Marion C., V2-5 

 

SAYWOOD 

Henry, V1-14 

 

SCHWINDT 

Angela, V3-12 

Cindy, V3-12 

Ellen, V3-12 

Fred E., Mr. & Mrs., 

   V3-12 

Joy, V3-12 

Nancy, V3-12 

Sonya, V3-12 

 

SCOTT 

Charles Melvin, Jr., V2-30 

Nelda June (Rich), V2-30 

Virginia Maria, V2-30 

 

SCOVELL 

Huldah, V3-26 

 

SEYMOUR 

Cynthia, V3-26 

 

SHABANOWICH 

Zonia, V1-36 

 

SHAPPLEY 

Edwin Elwin, V1-12 

Ollie Florence, V1-12 

 

SHEDD 

Jediah, V1-19 

Jemima, V1-19 

Jemima (Lombard), V1-19 

 

SHELLEY 

C.C., V1-11 

 

SILVER 

Lysander D., V2-22 

SIMMONS 

Emory, V4-4 

Fred A., Dr., V1-33 

Geneva Atkins (Cobb),  

   V1-1, 33, 36 

Mary Ann, V4-4 

 

SKELTON 

Susanna, V1-8 

 

SLAVIN 

Michael, V2-22 

 

SLOANE 

Andrew, Dr., V2-18 

 

SMALL 

Huldah, V4-16 

Thankful, V4-17 

 

SMALLEY 

J.W., V1-11 

 

SMITH 

Betsy S. (Lombard), V4-18 

Eileen, V3-35 

Eleanor Lambert (Rich), 

   V1-35 

Eric, V1-37; V3-8 

Evelyn (Rich), V1-1, 37, 

   41; V2-35; V3-8, 10, 39; 

   V4-31 

Hope, V1-19 

James R., V4-12 

James Rich, V4-18 

J. Eric, Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 

John, V4-18 

Joshua, V2-21 

Julian K. Pike, V4-18 

Luther W., V4-18 

Mary (Mayo), V4-18 

Noah, V4-12, 18 

Phebe, V1-34 

Sarah, V4-4 

SMITH, cont. 

Stephen, Reverend, V3-10 

Stephen, Reverend & Mrs., 

   V3-9 

Susanne, V1-37 

William J., V4-11 

William James, V4-18 

Zerulah, V4-17 

Zoheth, V4-18 

 

SNOW 

Albert P., Mr. & Mrs., V-9 

Ambrose, V2-21 

Belinda (Rich), V4-18 

Caroline, V4-18 

Daniel, V4-11, 18 

David C., V4-11 

David Cole, V4-18 

Ephraim, V4-18 

Ephraim, Jr., V4-12, 18 

Hannah, V4-18 

Isaiah, V4-11, 18 

Jesse, V4-16, 18 

Joanna, V4-17 

Joanna (Cole), V4-18 

Joshua, V4-12, 18 

Joshua, Jr., V4-18 

Mary K. (White), V4-18 

Mercy Dyer, V4-18 

Moses C., V4-12 

Moses Collins, V4-18 

Paulina Harding, V4-18 

Rebecca, V4-18 

Reliance, V1-33 

Reuben, V4-12, 18 

Reuben, Jr., V4-18 

Reuben, 2nd, V4-14 

Ruth (Reed), V4-18 

Sally, V4-17 

Sally Ayers, V4-18 

Sarah (Atkins), V4-18 

Shubael, V4-18 

Thankful, V4-18 

Thankfull, V4-7 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

SOUTHER 

Sarah, V3-34 

 

SPARKS 

Hazel, V2-30 

John P., V2-30 

Margaret (Rich), V2-30; 

   V3-36 

Mary Beth, V2-30 

Michelle Marie, V2-30 

Naomi (Hufferd), V2-30 

Penny Lynn, V2-30 

Ray, Mr. & Mrs., V3-36 

Robert J., V2-30 

Robert James, V2-30 

Roy, V2-30 

Roy, Mr. & Mrs., V3-12 

Roy L., V2-30 

Shirley, V2-30 

Thomas Garland, V2-30 

Thomas W., V2-30 

 

SPAULDING 

John, Mr. & Mrs., V3-6 

John K., Mr. & Mrs., V3-9 

 

SPELMAN 

Caroline T., Mrs., V3-9 

Evelyn M., Mrs., V3-9 

 

SPENDER 

Stephen, V1-16 

 

SPISAK 

Barbara (Baker), V1-1, 41;  

   V2-1, 2, 18, 35; V3-1, 6, 

   8, 9, 13, 32; V4-1, 15,  

   28, 31 

 

STACEY 

Charles, V2-23 

Joseph, V2-23 

 

 

STANLEY 

Irena, V1-21 

Joseph, V1-21 

Naomi (Hodson), V1-21 

 

STAUFFER 

Mary Catherine (Rich),  

   V4-27 

R. Eliot, V4-27 

 

STOCK 

Christina, V3-35 

Frank, Mrs., V1-36 

 

STONE 

Abigail (Jerome), V3-17 

Jos., Mr., V3-17 

T.N., V3-23 

 

STRAUSS 

Julian, Mr. & Mrs., V4-20 

 

STUCKEY 

Bustis, Mr., V3-12 

Scooter,V3-12 

 

STYNE 

William Robert, V2-24 

 

SUTTON 

Myli Ann, V1-21 

 

SWARTLEY 

Kelly Dawn, V2-30 

Kenneth, Mr. & Mrs.,  

   V2-30 

Warren, Mr. & Mrs., 

   V2-30 

 

SWEAT 

Mary, V4-3 

 

SWIFT 

Leon Soper, V2-5 

SZVEDERS 

Tamara M., V1-36 

Wlodzimierz, V1-36 

Zonia (Shabanowich), 

   V1-36 

 

TAFT 

Rachel, V4-4 

 

TEVEBAUGH 

Conrad, V4-24 

 

THOMAS 

General, V1-13 

Phoebe, V3-27 

 

THORNBURG 

Opal, V1-12 

 

THURMOND 

Sarah, V3-25 

 

TIFFANY 

(_)(husband of Mary  

   Rich),   V4-4 

Eliza (Rich), V4-4 

E.R., V4-4 

Hezekiah, V4-4 

Mary (Rich), V4-4 

 

TINCOMBE 

Arthur J., V1-20 

Betty J., V1-20 

Blance K. (Cell), V1-20 

Florence L. (Down),  

   V1-20 

George R., V1-21 

Leslie A.J., V1-20 

Mary Jane (_)(wife of  

   George R.), V1-21 

 

TOMPKINS 

Elizabeth, V1-7 

John, V1-7 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

TOMPKINS, cont. 

John, Jr., V1-7 

Mary (Read), V1-7 

Priscilla, V1-7, 8 

Rebecca (Knight), V1-7 

 

TOWNSEND 

Anna Fuller, V3-26 

Anna May (Fuller), V3-26 

Charles, V3-26 

Hannah (Hughes), V3-26 

Jane (Corning), V3-26 

Jesse, V3-26 

Mary Winslow, V3-26 

Nathaniel, V3-26 

 

TREAT 

Hannah (Newcomb), 

   V1-36 

Lucy E., V1-35, 36 

Miriam, V1-35, 36 

Nathaniel W., Captain, 

   V1-36 

Samuel, Reverend, V1-36 

 

TUTTLE 

Coral, V3-13 

May (Rich), V3-13, 14 

 

TYREE 

Margaret, V3-21 

 

UHL 

Elmer, V3-36 

Mary Ellen (Rich), V3-36 

Robert Clinton, V3-36 

 

VALENTINE 

T.J., V1-11 

 

VALPEY 

Jessica Ann,V2-31 

John Bryan, V2-31 

Marion (Rich), V2-31 

VALPEY, cont. 

Ted, V2-31 

Theodore, Jr., Mrs., V2-31 

Sandra Jeanne, V1-31 

Susan Rich, V1-31 

 

VENDERFORD 

F.A., V4-24 

 

VOIGT 

Velva, Mrs., V3-12 

 

VON REICHENSTEIN 

(_), Freiherrn, V1-25 

 

WADE 

William B., V3-11 

 

WALKER 

Carol, V3-14 

Christine (Moore), V3-14 

Glenn, V3-14 

 

WARREN 

Abraham, V3-16 

Mary, V3-16 

 

WAUGH 

Alec, Jr., Mrs., V2-29 

 

WEEKS 

Phoebe, V3-26 

 

WENDELL 

Edward, V2-22 

 

WESSON 

E.L., V1-11 

 

WESTCOTT 

Deborah, V3-6, 7, 9 

 

WHEAT 

Joseph, V4-12, 18 

WHEELER 

John, V4-12, 18 

John Arey, V4-18 

Joshua Stephen, V4-18 

Sally A. (Hatch), V4-18 

 

WHEELOCK 

Sarah, V4-19 

 

WHIDDEN 

Ernest, V1-36 

Nancy Bell, Mrs., V1-36 

 

WILEY 

Jane P. (Mayo), V4-17 

 

WHITAKER 

John, V1-35 

 

WHITE 

Amy Estell (Ashby),  

   V1-22 

Huldah, V4-18 

James Raleigh, V1-22 

Joshua G., V4-12, 18 

Mabel Ann, V2-28 

Mary Edith (Rich), Mrs.,  

   V2-28 

Mary K., V4-18 

Rebecca, V4-18 

Susanne Estell, V1-22 

Thomas C., V4-12 

Thomas Cobb, V4-18 

William, V4-18 

 

WHITEHOUSE 

Eliza, V4-7 

 

WHITEMAN 

Catherine, V2-26 

 

WHITSON 

Helen M., Mrs., V1-41 

 



KINFOLK MAGAZINE 

PERSONAL NAMES INDEX 

Volume V   Issues 1, 2, 3 & 4 

1970 
 

WILBUR 

Ruth T., V4-7 

 

WILEY 

Thelma E., V3-9 

 

WILLIAMS 

Mary C., V1-21 

Myli Ann (Sutton), V1-21 

Samuel S., V1-21 

 

WILLIS 

(_), Mrs., V3-13 

Ernest, V3-13 

 

WINSHIP 

Ralph E., V3-13 

 

WINTERS 

Mary Beth (Sparks), V2-30 

Robert, V2-30 

 

WISE 

Gene, V3-11 

Jennie J., V3-12 

Pat, Mr. & Mrs., V3-11 

Sherry, V3-11 

Sheryl, V3-11 

 

WOLFE 

Merle, Mrs., V2-12 

Muriel (Pepperdine),  

   V2-12; V3-15 

 

WOOD 

Charles F., V2-22 

Earle, V1-36 

Marjorie (Rich), V1-36 

William J., V1-29, 30 

 

WORLEY 

Larry L., V3-36 

Lyle, Mr. & Mrs., V3-36 

Patricia (Jeans), V3-36 

WORLSCHLEGEL 

Louisa J.H., V1-36 

 

WRIGHT 

Rhoda, V3-27 

 

YORK 

Abigail, V1-36 

 

YOUNG 

Alexander, D.D.,  

   Reverend, V2-14, 15, 16, 

   17 

 

ZIMMERMAN 

Bea (Rich), Mrs., V3-35 

Gale (Rich), Mrs., V3-35 


